13521 Prestige Place Tampa, FL 33635 Office (813) 687-7200 - Fax (813) 687-7204 1
Suzuki Marine USA, LLC DATE: December 20, 2021 BULLETIN NO. PA 21-22
Parts and Accessories Bulletin
© 2021 Suzuki Marine, USA, LLC. All rights reserved.
Mechanical Engine, Suzuki Precision Control (S.P.C.) 2.0,
& Suzuki Multifunction Gauge (SMG) Compatibilities
This bulletin will provide an overview of the compatibility for mechanical engines as well as the
installation changes for SMG between 3-Series Engines / S.P.C. 1.0 and 4-series Engines / S.P.C.

Suzuki Marine USA, LLC  DATE: December 20, 2021 BULLETIN NO. PA 21-22
Parts and Accessories Bulletin
New S.P.C. 2.0 & SMG Ordering Information
© 2021 Suzuki Marine, USA, LLC. All rights reserved.
See below ordering guide for engine data only, no speed data. Select
column to match number of engines on board, order matching quantities of
part numbers for product at left
# of Engines   1 2 3 4
Part # Description Qty Req. Qty Req. Qty Req. Qty Req.
34011-96L41 SMG 1 2 3 4
36667-96L40 Multi-Engine Adapter
- 1 2 3
36667-96L50* Multi-Engine Adapter
36667-96L60 Gauge extension (optional) - - - -
*Same usage as 36667-96L40, but has connections for a 3rd and 4th tank if needed
See below ordering guide for engine and speed. Select column to match
number of engines on board, order matching quantities of part numbers for
product at left
See following pages for new SMG S.P.C. 2.0 rigging diagrams.  These can
also be found in the Technical Library on Suzuki Connect in the digital
engine setup manuals.
# of Engines   1 2 3 4
Part # Description Qty Req. Qty Req. Qty Req. Qty Req.
34011-96L41 SMG 1 2 3 4
36667-96L40 Multi-Engine Adapter
- 1 2 3
36667-96L50 Multi-Engine Adapter*
36667-96L60 Gauge extension (optional) - - - -
990C0-88L00-KIT N2K Starter Kit 1 1 1 1
990C0-88317 Paddle Wheel Speed Sensor
1** 1** 1** 1**
990C0-88122 GPS Module
990C0-88104 2' N2K Cable - 1 2 3
990C0-88110 N2K Tee - 1 2 3
*Same usage as 36667-96L40, but has connections for a 3rd and 4th tank if needed
** Choose 1 speed source, either paddle wheel or GPS puck (optional)
116
MULTI FUNCTION GAUGE